
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:356
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2002
FCI GODOWNS IN RAJASTHAN
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the locations of godowns of the Food Corporation of India in Rajasthan at present with its capacity;

(b) the quantity of foodgrains stored in these godowns since 1.4.1998;

(c) whether any complaints have been received regarding proper upkeep and security of foodrains during the said period;

(d) if so, the action taken thereon;

(e) the quantity and value of foodgrains damaged during the said period alongwith the reasons therefor;

(f) whether any responsibility has been fixed in this regard;and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI ASHOK
PRADHAN)

(a),(b),(c),(d),(e),(f)&(g): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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